A.

Eric James Viavattene Phoenix Wealth Management, PLLC

15051 N. Kierland Blvd Suite 301 Scottsdale, AZ 85254

Almanack Investment Partners, LLC

ADV Part 2B, Brochure Supplement Dated: January 29, 2024

Almanack Investment Partners, LLC 656 E Swedesford Road Suite 301 Wayne, PA 19087

B.

This Brochure Supplement provides information about Eric Viavattene that supplements the Almanack Investment Partners, LLC Brochure; you should have received a copy of that Brochure. Please contact Almanack's Chief Compliance Officer if you did *not* receive Almanack Investment Partners, LLC's Brochure or if you have any questions about the contents of this supplement.

Additional information about Eric Viavattene is available on the SEC's website at www.adviserinfo.sec.gov

Item 2 Education Background and Business Experience

Eric Viavattene was born in 1974. Mr. Viavattene has not received any higher education degrees after high school. He has been an investment advisor representative since 2000. Prior to becoming an investment advisor representative with Almanack Investment Partners, LLC, Mr. Viavattene most recently served as an investment advisor, managing member and CCO at Dobbins Wealth Management, PLLC (2013 – 2023), as well as an investment advisor representative of Sageguard Financial Group / Sageguard Investment Advisory Services (2014)

- 2021). Additionally, Mr. Viavattene was previously an investment advisor representative at HD Vest from 2011 to 2014, as well as an investment advisor representative at Madison Avenue Securities from 2010 until 2011. Concurrently, Mr. Viavattene serves as the President & CEO of Phoenix Wealth Management, PLLC, the Vice President & Treasurer of Haven Charitable Inc. as well as the COO & Vice President of Kingsly Partners, LLC and Kingsly Capital Advisors, LLC. Mr. Viavattene is currently a licensed insurance agent.

Item 3 Disciplinary Information

None.

Item 4 Other Business Activities

Mr. Viavattene, in his individual capacity, is a licensed insurance agent, and may recommend the purchase of certain insurance-related products on a commission basis. Clients can engage Mr. Viavattene to purchase insurance products on a commission basis.

Eric James Viavattene is Managing Member & CCO of another investment advisory firm, Kingsly Capital, LLC. From time to time, he may offer clients advice or products from this activity. Almanack Investment Partners, LLC always acts in the best interest of the client. Clients are in no way required to utilize the services of any representative of Almanack Investment Partners, LLC in such individuals outside capacity.

Eric James Viavattene is Vice President & COO of Kingsly Partners, LLC a General Partner of a pooled investment vehicle. Mr. Viavattene is responsible for administrative duties. Clients should be aware that these services may involve a conflict of interest. Almanack Investment Partners, LLC always acts in the best interest of the client and clients are in no way required to utilize the services of any representative of Almanack Investment Partners, LLC in connection with such individual's activities outside of Almanack Investment Partners, LLC.

Eric James Viavattene is a Managing Partner for Phoenix Wealth Management, PLLC, which he utilizes as a DBA (doing business as) for his advisory business. Clients should be aware that these services may involve a conflict of interest. Almanack Investment Partners, LLC always acts in the best interest of the client and clients are in no way required to utilize the services of any representative of Almanack Investment Partners, LLC in connection with such individual's activities outside of Almanack Investment Partners, LLC.

Eric James Viavattene is Vice President & Treasurer of Haven Charitable, Inc. a donor advised fund. Mr. Viavattene manages the day-to-day operations of the fund. Clients should be aware that these services may involve a conflict of interest. Almanack Investment Partners, LLC always acts in the best interest of the client and clients are in no way required to utilize the services of any representative of Almanack Investment Partners, LLC in connection with such individual's activities outside of Almanack Investment Partners, LLC. Mr. Viavattene may solicit clients of Almanack Investment Partners, LLC. to donate to this donor advised fund.

Conflict of Interest: The recommendation by Mr. Viavattene that a client purchase an insurance commission product or outside investment presents a conflict of interest, as the receipt of commissions or fees may provide an incentive to recommend insurance products based on commissions to be received or outside investment products for a fee, rather than on a particular client's need. No client is under any obligation to purchase any insurance commission products or outside investment products from Mr. Viavattene. Clients are reminded that they may purchase insurance products or outside investments recommended by Mr. Viavattene through other, non-affiliated insurance agents or other investment advisors. The Registrant's Chief Compliance Officer remains available to address any questions that a client or prospective client may have regarding the above conflict of interest.

Item 5 Additional Compensation

None.

Item 6 Supervision

The Registrant provides investment advisory and supervisory services in accordance with the Registrant's policies and procedures manual. The primary purpose of the Registrant's Rule 206(4)-7 policies and procedures is to comply with the supervision requirements of Section 203(e)(6) of the Investment Advisers Act ("Act"). The Registrant's Chief Compliance Officer is primarily responsible for the implementation of the Registrant's policies and procedures and overseeing the activities of the Registrant's supervised persons. Should an employee, independent contractor, investment adviser representative, or solicitor of the Registrant have any questions regarding the applicability/relevance of the Act, the Rules thereunder, any section thereof, or any section of the policies and procedures, he/she should address those questions with the Chief Compliance Officer. Should a client have any questions regarding the Registrant's supervision or compliance practices, please contact Almanack at (484) 580-2277.